1. Scope
This specification applies to MLB-F Series of multi-layer ferrite chip bead.
2. Product Description and Identification (Part Number)
1) Description:
MLB-F Series of multi-layer ferrite chip bead.
2) Product Identification (Part Number)
3.Rating
4. Shape and Dimensions

S torage Tem perature : －５５℃～１２５℃ (a fter P C B )
－５℃～４０℃ ,H um id ity ４０％～７０％ (before P C B )
Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
I. MLB0603 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
MLB0603F-300T 30±25% 100 0.35 300
MLB0603F-800T 80±25% 100 0.40 200
MLB0603F-121T 120±25% 100 0.80 200
MLB0603F-221T 220±25% 100 1.00 200
MLB0603F-601T 600±25% 100 1.70 200
0.3±0.05
[.012±.002]
I. MLB1005 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
MLB1005F-100T 7~15 100 0.05 500
MLB1005F-310T 31±25% 100 0.20 300
MLB1005F-600T 60±25% 100 0.30 300
MLB1005F-800T 80±25% 100 0.35 200
MLB1005F-181T 180±25% 100 0.45 150
MLB1005F-221T 220±25% 100 0.45 150
MLB1005F-301T 300±25% 100 0.50 100
MLB1005F-421T 420±25% 100 0.60 100
MLB1005F-501T 500±25% 100 0.80 100
MLB1005F-601T 600±25% 100 0.90 100
MLB1005F-751T 750±25% 100 1.00 100
MLB1005F-102T 1000±25% 100 1.20 100
MLB1005F-152T 1500±25% 100 1.60 100
MLB1005F-241T 240±25% 100 0.50 150
MLB1005F-300T 30±25% 100 0.20 300
MLB1005F-700T 70±25% 100 0.30 200
0.5±0.15
[.020±.006]
II. MLB1608 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
MLB1608F-100T 7~15 100 0.05 1000
MLB1608F-470T 47±25%
MLB1608F-600T 60±25% 100 0.20 600
MLB1608F-800T 80±25% 100 0.20 600
MLB1608F-101T 100±25% 100 0.20 500
MLB1608F-121T 120±25% 100 0.20 500
MLB1608F-151T 150±25% 100 0.30 400
MLB1608F-221T 220±25% 100 0.30 400
MLB1608F-301T 300±25% 100 0.35 300
MLB1608F-501T 500±25% 100 0.50 300
MLB1608F-601T 600±25% 100 0.50 300
MLB1608F-801T 800±25%
MLB1608F-102T 1000±25% 100 0.60 250
MLB1608F-122T 1200±25% 100 0.85 200
0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
MLB1608F-150T 9~21 100 0.05 800
MLB1005F-182T 1800±25% 100 1.80 100
100 0.10 600
100 0.60 250
MLB0603F-600T 60±25% 100 0.40 200
MLB1005F-000T 0~10 100 0.05 500
MLB1005F-470T 47±25% 100 0.25 300
MLB1005F-121T 120±25% 100 0.40 200
MLB1005F-331T 330±25% 100 0.50 100
MLB1608F-000T 0~7 100 0.05 1000
MLB1608F-070T 0~11 100 0.05 1000
MLB1005F-101T 100±25% 100 0.40 200
MLB1608F-300T 30±25%
MLB1608F-310T 31±25% 100 0.10 600
100 0.10 600
MLB1608F-471T 470±25% 100 0.50 300
Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
III. MLB2012 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
MLB2012F-050T 0~11 100
MLB2012F-100T 100 0.10 1000
MLB2012F-220T 22±25% 100 0.10 1000
MLB2012F-300T 30±25% 100 0.10 1000
MLB2012F-470T 47±25%
MLB2012F-101T 100±25% 100 0.18 800
MLB2012F-121T 120±25% 100 0.18 800
MLB2012F-151T 150±25% 100 0.20 500
MLB2012F-181T 180±25% 100 0.20 500
MLB2012F-221T 220±25% 100 0.20 500
MLB2012F-102T 1000±25% 100 0.35 300
MLB2012F-700T 70±25%
MLB2012F-421T 420±25% 100 0.30 400
0.85±0.2
[.033±.008]
0.08 1500
100 0.15 900
MLB2012F-800T 80±25% 100 0.18 800
MLB2012F-600T 60±25% 100 0.15 900
MLB2012F-301T 300±25% 100 0.25 400
MLB2012F-471T 470±25% 100 0.35 300
MLB2012F-601T 600±25% 100 0.35 300
MLB2012F-801T 800±25% 100 0.40 300
100 0.15 800
MLB2012F-122T 1200±25% 100 0.60 200
MLB2012F-152T 1500±25% 100 0.70 200
MLB2012F-202T 2000±25% 100 0.90 100
MLB2012F-222T 2200±25% 100 0.90 100
MLB2012F-252T 2500±25% 100 1.20 100
MLB2012F-272T 2700±25% 100 1.30 100
II. MLB1608 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
MLB1608F-152T 1500±25% 100 0.85 200
MLB1608F-182T 1800±25% 100 1.10 100
MLB1608F-272T 2700±25% 100 1.30 100
MLB1608F-252T 2500±25% 100 1.20 100
MLB1608F-222T 2200±25% 100 1.20 100
MLB1608F-202T 2000±25% 100 1.10 100 0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
MLB2012F-000T 0~7 100 0.08 1500
MLB2012F-331T 330±25% 100 0.25 400
MLB2012F-391T 390±25% 100 0.30 400
MLB2012F-501T 500±25% 100 0.35 300
MLB2012F-182T 1800±25% 100 0.80 200
7~15
Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
IV. MLB 3216 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
MLB3216F-000T 0~15 100 0.03 2200
MLB3216F-310T 31±25% 100 0.05 2000
MLB3216F-600T 60±25% 100 0.10 1000
MLB3216F-800T 80±25% 100 0.10 1000
MLB3216F-900T 90±25% 100 0.10 1000
MLB3216F-221T 220±25% 100 0.20 600
MLB3216F-301T 300±25% 100 0.20 600
MLB3216F-501T 500±25% 100 0.30 600
MLB3216F-601T 600±25% 100 0.30 600
0.85±0.2
[.033±.008]
MLB3216F-102T 1000±25% 100 0.60 500
MLB3216F-122T 1200±25% 100 0.70 300
MLB3216F-152T
Products with other electrical  characteristic can be provided upon customer’s
 request. Please contact your local sales.
1500±25% 100 0.80 200
MLB3216F-272T 2700±25% 100 1.50 100
MLB3216F-252T 2500±25% 100 1.20 100
MLB3216F-202T 2000±25% 100 1.00 100
Impedance Frequency Characteristics
1 10 100 1000
Frequency(MHz)
0
50
100
150
200
250
Im
pe
da
nc
e(
Ω
)
MLB1608F-121T
MLB1608F-121T
MLB1608F-121T
3000
MLB3216F-100T 0~15 100 0.03 2200
MLB3216F-220T 22±25% 100 0.05 2000
MLB3216F-300T 30±25% 100 0.05 2000
MLB3216F-500T 50±25% 100 0.10 1000
MLB3216F-101T 100±25% 100 0.10 1000
MLB3216F-121T 120±25% 100 0.10 1000
MLB3216F-181T 180±25% 100 0.20 600
MLB3216F-331T 330±25% 100 0.20 600
MLB3216F-391T 390±25% 100 0.25 600
MLB3216F-471T 470±25% 100 0.30 600
MLB3216F-801T 800±25% 100 0.35 500
Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components